

(Rev. 10/02)

Form **PTO-1595** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	00470
Tab settings	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard Pateman  Maciej Bedkowski	Name:
Maciej Bedkowski	Perkins Engines Company Limited Internal Address:
· ) · ·	Frank Perkins Way, Eastfield
<b>'</b>	V.F.R. Building Peterborough
	PE1 5NA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	UNITED KINGDOM
Nature of conveyance:	© 22°
X Assignment Merger	6 t
Security Agreement Change of Na	me S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
	R. C.
Other	-
02/06/2003	
Execution Date: 02/06/2003	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	06/4522
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ication, the execution date of the application is: 02/06/2003
A Potent Application No. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
John J. Cheek	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Caterpillar Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department, AB6490 100 N. E. Adams Street	
Peoria IL 61629-6490	8. Deposit account number:
	03-1129
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Docket Number: 02-119
-	1 - 1 0
	$V = C V_{2} dV_{2}$
	Man MUT
John J. Cheek	07/10/2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 02

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/18/2003 ECOOPER 00000003 031129 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

10616522

**PATENT REEL: 014270 FRAME: 0564** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Richard Pateman and Maciej Bedkowski, residing respectively at Peterborough, Great Britain and Peterborough, Great Britain, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

## COMBINED SHUT-OFF VALVE AND COVER FOR AN ENGINE BREATHER SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Perkins Engines Company Limited, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, and having a place of business at Peterborough, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORShave the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORSagree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Perkins Engines Company Limited
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORShave executed this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 014270 FRAME: 0565

Return		2/6/03 Date	
RICHARD PATEMAN		Date	
	•	HARD PATEMAN we have hereunto set our l	
Mbellouser	2.06.03	- 5.6. 2.06.03 Witness (2) Date	<u> </u>
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2) Date	
Address: 28 DORCHE	STER CHESCEN	- Address: A6 LISTERS R.AD	<del></del>
PETELBOROUG	4 PE (4RP	UPUELL WISBECH	_
GREAT BRITAN	<b>√</b>	PEIL 9BW UK.	_
Meller	dei	2.06.03 Date	
MACIEJ BEDKOWSKI		Date	
IN WITNESS OF the execut	ion hereof by MA	CIEJ BEDKOWSKI we have hereunto set our	hands.
R Poli	2-6-03	Witness (2) Date	3
Witness (1)	Date	Witness (2) Date	-
Address: 63 SWIFT	CLOSE	Address: 46 LISTERS ROAD	_
DEEPING ST JAH	IES	UPUELL WISRECH	_
PETERBOROUGH	PEL 800	PE149BU UK.	_

RECORDED: 07/10/2003

PATENT REEL: 014270 FRAME: 0566